Election Summary Report 8 of 24 precincts

2024 Primary Election

March 12, 2024 Lamar County
Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 8 of 24

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0of 24

Registered Voters - Total 75,136

Ballots Cast - Democrat 91

Ballots Cast - Republican 2,078

Voter Turnout - Democrat 0.24%

Voter Turnout - Republican 5.53%
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Election Summary Report
2024 Primary Election
March 12, 2024

i D President-Democrat United States
Vote For 1

Joseph R. Biden Jr

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

D Senate-Democrat United States
Vote For 1

Ty Pinkins

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

D 4th Congressional District-Democrat US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1

Craig Elliot Raybon

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

8of 24

TOTAL

77

7

84

0

7

91

8 of 24

TOTAL

78

5

83

0

8

91
8of 24

R President-Republican United States

Vote For 1

Ron DeSantis

Nikki R. Haley

Vivek Ramaswamy

Donald J. Trump

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

35

74

9
1,945
8
2,071
0

7
2,078
8 of 24

8 of 24 precincts

Lamar County

VOTE %
93.33%

6.67%
100.00%

VOTE %
91.67%

8.33%
100.00%

VOTE %
93.98%

6.02%
100.00%

VOTE %
1.69%

3.57%
0.43%
93.92%
0.39%
100.00%
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Election Summary Report 8 of 24 precincts
2024 Primary Election
March 12, 2024 Lamar County
R Senate-Republican United States
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Ghannon Burton 396 19.14%
Dan Eubanks 334 16.14%
Roger F. Wicker 1,331 64.33%
Write-In Totals 8 0.39%
Total Votes Cast 2,069 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 9
Contest Totals 2,078
Precincts Reporting 8 of 24

R 4th Congressional District-Republican US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1
TOTAL  VOTE%

Carl Boyanton 435 21.13%
Mike Ezell 1,517 73.68%
Michael McGill 101 4.91%
Write-In Totals 6 0.29%
Total Votes Cast 2,059 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 19

Contest Totals 2,078

Precincts Reporting 8of 24
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